Our Ref. : SiCEx21/SPONS./548 Date : 29th March 2021



Through:

Professor Ir. Dr. Taksiah A.Majid Dean, School of Civil Engineering

Universiti Sains Malaysia

To: The Union of Arabian Academics

(TUOAA)

Endorsed by,

*PROF. IR. DR. YAKSIAH A. MAJID*Dean, School of Civil Engineering

Universiti Sains Malaysia

INVITATION FOR COLLABORATION AND SUPPORT FOR THE "SUSTAINABLE IN CIVIL ENGINEERING EXHIBITION AND COMPETITION 2021" PROGRAM (SiCEx2021)

On behalf of the organizing committee, I would like to ask for your consideration regarding the title of this letter. The School of Civil Engineering will organize a program focusing on sustainability, SiCEx 2021. The goal of SiCEx 2021 is to provide a platform for students to showcase their projects, concepts or ideas related to Civil Engineering problems in society. This program is in line with and upholds the principles of the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) namely SDG6 and SDG11.

In this regard, the organizing committee would like to invite TUOAA to collaborate and support the SiCEx 2021 program. SiCEx 2021 also intends to apply for a Special Award sponsorship from TUOAA. In addition, we are also honored to receive this special award along with a plaque of appreciation from you.

The details of the program are as follows:

Program : SiCEx (Sustainable in Civil Engineering Exhibition and Competition) **Theme** : Prevention of Disaster: Towards Zero Flood and Healthy Water Resources

For A Better Nation

Date : 7th until 21st June 2021

Venue : The official website of SiCEx 2021 Universiti Sains Malaysia **Participant** : Students and instructors from local and international schools and

universities.

Enclosed with this letter is a program proposal as well as information related to the program. Your consideration and support will be appreciated and will have a huge impact on students and the community.

Thank you,

Yours sincerely,

AMIRUL AL-AMIN

SICEX 2021 Organizing Committee

School of Civil Engineering

Engineering Campus

Universiti Sains Malaysia, 14300, Pulau Pinang

+0124533703 amirul.sicex@gmail.com